


DETAILS OF THE COLLECTION

Meet Dictador Sinfonía, a sensual masterpiece 
delighting with a distinctive finish and notes that 
resonate in an unforgettable way. Personally 
selected by Master Blender Hernan Parra, aged in 
American Oak with Port and Sherry cask finish, this 
beverage will delight even the toughest of 
connoisseurs. 

This complete work, which falls into the premium 
category, is an obvious continuation of the art of 
craftsmanship coming from the Parra family's 
multi-generational lineage.





B
O

R
B Ó N



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 1999 41% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Cherry drops, strawberry laces, liquorice powder, blackcurrant juice and 
some notes of fig leaves. 

Palate: The blackcurrant note takes charge, backed with allspice, lemon zest 
and some herbaceous note of thyme and rosemary. 

Finish: Banana with some orange zest and creamy vanilla notes.

1683

700 ML

1999

41%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

23YO

318

150€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 2000 43% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Bold black cherry notes, cinnamon and apple turnover, nutmeg and oak 
spices. A good portion of vanilla is there to underpin the apple notes.

Palate: Ginger at first, with strong notes of oak. Cinnamon and mace, with 
white pepper and some clove notes. Earthy Manuka honey gives this body and 
texture. 

Finish: Ginger snaps, with a lovely red cherry note.

1684

700 ML

2000

43%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

22YO

306

145€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 2002 44% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Coffee and maple syrup with some good allspice notes, and a hint of 
banana. This develops into pineapple and mango, with a dusting of cinnamon.

Palate: Strawberries and cream, with some rhubarb, too. A delicious note of 
mango comes though, backed with allspice again and a subtle note of 
liquorice.

Finish: The liquorice comes in strongly, and moves to gooseberry and finally 
kiwi notes.

1686

700 ML

2002

44%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

20YO

312

129€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 2004 41% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: White grapes and elderflower, backed with allspice and cinnamon. 
Some pineapple and a note of red apple.

Palate: Ginger with a hint of olive oil, thyme and some notes of cinnamon. 
Then the fruits come in: mango, pineapple, guava, red apples and some black 
grape notes. 

Finish: A hint of spice with a note of ginger.

1687

700 ML

2004

41%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

18YO

318

122€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 2004 50% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Ginger and lemongrass, some honey notes and vintage leather. 
Sandalwood comes through, followed by deep notes of orange zest and 
mango.

Palate: The leather is the foundation for deliciously rich tropical fruit notes, 
oud, oak spices and some fresh pine notes. Toasted almonds, too.

Finish: Rich notes of ginger and leather.

1685

700 ML

2004

50%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

YO

294

138€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
BORBÓN
VINTAGE 2005 46% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Light smoky notes of bonfire and bourbon. Fresh pineapple and some 
over ripe banana notes. Mace and nutmeg are the spices, with a plum and 
blood orange note.

Palate: The smoky note is very subtle and provides a good foundation for 
sandalwood, lavender, vanilla, cinnamon and red cherry. 

Finish: Cinnamon and cherry. A really cracking rum.

1688

700 ML

2005

46%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

AMERICAN OAK

17YO

306

120€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE ExW | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA
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#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
FINO
VINTAGE 2000 42% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Rich red fruits, raspberry and white chocolate. Some notes of 
sandalwood, cinnamon and clove. A hint of vintage leather.

Palate: Lighter notes of new leather and suede, some grapefruit and blood 
orange, and a note of lavender. Red cherry and light tobacco spices.

Finish: Cinnamon with red cherry and more tobacco spices.

1690

700 ML

2000

42%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

SHERRY

22YO

318

170€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
FINO
VINTAGE 2008 43% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Honeycomb with notes of vanilla. Sandalwood, oud and palo santo 
wood come in, followed by fruity notes of blood orange and fig.

Palate: A huge and bold palate of blackcurrant, blackberry, cherry and vanilla, 
backed with cinnamon and oak spices. Really fruity and oily. 

Finish: The black fruits are long and lingering. Delicious.

1689

700 ML

2008

43%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

SHERRY

14YO

312

152€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
FINO
VINTAGE 2009 50% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: White grapes with a lovely hint of salted caramel chocolate. Orange 
essential oils, a note of white flowers and some lavender notes. 

Palate: Really fresh with notes of clementine, mango, sea salt and dark 
chocolate. Black cherry and rich runny honey give this real body and depth. 
Some saffron notes. A really quality rum.

Finish: Hints of salt and dark chocolate. 

1691

700 ML

2009

50%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

SHERRY

13YO

294

161€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA
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#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
PARDO
VINTAGE 1999 43% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Mango with hints of toasted oak. Freshly ground coffee, sweet black tea 
and some ginger snaps. Treacle toffee, cardamom and pink pepper corns.

Palate: Crepe Suzette, fig leaf, dates and some notes of thyme. Terracotta, and 
some pineapple notes, which develop into wider tropical fruits and a hint of 
vanilla. Yuzu, too.

Finish: Sweetened ice tea, with white chocolate and bourbon oak notes.

1692

700 ML

1999

43%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

PORT

23YO

942

179€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
PARDO
VINTAGE 2004 40% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Red apples, blackcurrant leaf, figs, dates and old leather. There is also 
nutmeg and mace, with some pink peppercorns and a hint of ginger. 

Palate: Really fruity with notes of plums, damsons, and fig. There is also leather 
and oak spices, with some cinnamon too.

Finish: The cinnamon comes through with a hint of vanilla.

1694

700 ML

2004

40%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

PORT

18YO

960

161€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



#FINE&RARE

DICTADOR SINFONÍA
PARDO
VINTAGE 2005 41% / 700ML

TASTING NOTES

Nose: Toasted almonds with hints of nutmeg, vanilla and mango. Notes of 
ginger come through followed by pink pepper corns. 

Palate: Soft and easy drinking this has a lovely marshmallow note with some 
milk chocolate and orange zest. This moves into a light spices, showcasing 
nutmeg and ginger powder.

Finish: Milk chocolate, raisin and hazelnuts.

1693

700 ML

2005

41%

6

DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS

PORT

18YO

954

156€

PRODUCT ID

VOLUME

VINTAGE

ABV

UNIT QUANITY

PRODUCER

CASK

YEARS IN CASK

CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES

PRICE BOTTLE | SRP

LOGISTIC DATA



THANK YOU

www.dictador.com                 
the_dictador

• web   
• ig


