



## Dictador SINF, ONIA

#### **DETAILS OF THE COLLECTION**

Meet Dictador Sinfonía, a sensual masterpiece delighting with a distinctive finish and notes that resonate in an unforgettable way. Personally selected by Master Blender Hernan Parra, aged in American Oak with Port and Sherry cask finish, this beverage will delight even the toughest of connoisseurs.

This complete work, which falls into the premium category, is an obvious continuation of the art of craftsmanship coming from the Parra family's multi-generational lineage.





## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 1999 41% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Cherry drops, strawberry laces, liquorice powder, blackcurrant juice and some notes of fig leaves.

**Palate:** The blackcurrant note takes charge, backed with allspice, lemon zest and some herbaceous note of thyme and rosemary.

Finish: Banana with some orange zest and creamy vanilla notes.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1683
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	1999
ABV	41%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	23YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	318
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	150€





## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 2000 43% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Bold black cherry notes, cinnamon and apple turnover, nutmeg and oak spices. A good portion of vanilla is there to underpin the apple notes.

**Palate:** Ginger at first, with strong notes of oak. Cinnamon and mace, with white pepper and some clove notes. Earthy Manuka honey gives this body and texture.

Finish: Ginger snaps, with a lovely red cherry note.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1684
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2000
ABV	43%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	22YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	306
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	145€

## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 2002 44% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Coffee and maple syrup with some good allspice notes, and a hint of banana. This develops into pineapple and mango, with a dusting of cinnamon.

**Palate:** Strawberries and cream, with some rhubarb, too. A delicious note of mango comes though, backed with allspice again and a subtle note of liquorice.

**Finish:** The liquorice comes in strongly, and moves to gooseberry and finally kiwi notes.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1686
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2002
ABV	44%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	20YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	312
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	129€





## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 2004 41% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** White grapes and elderflower, backed with allspice and cinnamon. Some pineapple and a note of red apple.

**Palate:** Ginger with a hint of olive oil, thyme and some notes of cinnamon. Then the fruits come in: mango, pineapple, guava, red apples and some black grape notes.

Finish: A hint of spice with a note of ginger.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1687
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2004
ABV	41%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	18YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	318
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	122€

## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 2004 50% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Ginger and lemongrass, some honey notes and vintage leather. Sandalwood comes through, followed by deep notes of orange zest and mango.

**Palate:** The leather is the foundation for deliciously rich tropical fruit notes, oud, oak spices and some fresh pine notes. Toasted almonds, too.

**Finish:** Rich notes of ginger and leather.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1685
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2004
ABV	50%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	294
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	138€





## DICTADOR SINFONÍA BORBÓN VINTAGE 2005 46% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Light smoky notes of bonfire and bourbon. Fresh pineapple and some over ripe banana notes. Mace and nutmeg are the spices, with a plum and blood orange note.

**Palate:** The smoky note is very subtle and provides a good foundation for sandalwood, lavender, vanilla, cinnamon and red cherry.

Finish: Cinnamon and cherry. A really cracking rum.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1688
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2005
ABV	46%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	AMERICAN OAK
YEARS IN CASK	17YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	306
PRICE BOTTLE ExW   SRP	120€



## DICTADOR SINFONÍA FINO VINTAGE 2000 42% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Rich red fruits, raspberry and white chocolate. Some notes of sandalwood, cinnamon and clove. A hint of vintage leather.

**Palate:** Lighter notes of new leather and suede, some grapefruit and blood orange, and a note of lavender. Red cherry and light tobacco spices.

Finish: Cinnamon with red cherry and more tobacco spices.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1690
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2000
ABV	42%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	SHERRY
YEARS IN CASK	22YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	318
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	170€





## DICTADOR SINFONÍA FINO VINTAGE 2008 43% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Honeycomb with notes of vanilla. Sandalwood, oud and palo santo wood come in, followed by fruity notes of blood orange and fig.

**Palate:** A huge and bold palate of blackcurrant, blackberry, cherry and vanilla, backed with cinnamon and oak spices. Really fruity and oily.

Finish: The black fruits are long and lingering. Delicious.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1689
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2008
ABV	43%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	SHERRY
YEARS IN CASK	14YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	312
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	152€

## DICTADOR SINFONÍA FINO VINTAGE 2009 50% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** White grapes with a lovely hint of salted caramel chocolate. Orange essential oils, a note of white flowers and some lavender notes.

**Palate:** Really fresh with notes of clementine, mango, sea salt and dark chocolate. Black cherry and rich runny honey give this real body and depth. Some saffron notes. A really quality rum.

Finish: Hints of salt and dark chocolate.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1691
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2009
ABV	50%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	SHERRY
YEARS IN CASK	13YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	294
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	161€







## DICTADOR SINFONÍA PARDO VINTAGE 1999 43% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Mango with hints of toasted oak. Freshly ground coffee, sweet black tea and some ginger snaps. Treacle toffee, cardamom and pink pepper corns.

**Palate:** Crepe Suzette, fig leaf, dates and some notes of thyme. Terracotta, and some pineapple notes, which develop into wider tropical fruits and a hint of vanilla. Yuzu, too.

Finish: Sweetened ice tea, with white chocolate and bourbon oak notes.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1692
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	1999
ABV	43%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	PORT
YEARS IN CASK	23YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	942
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	179€

## DICTADOR SINFONÍA PARDO VINTAGE 2004 40% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Red apples, blackcurrant leaf, figs, dates and old leather. There is also nutmeg and mace, with some pink peppercorns and a hint of ginger.

**Palate:** Really fruity with notes of plums, damsons, and fig. There is also leather and oak spices, with some cinnamon too.

Finish: The cinnamon comes through with a hint of vanilla.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1694
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2004
ABV	40%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	PORT
YEARS IN CASK	18YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	960
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	161€





# DICTADOR SINFONÍA PARDO VINTAGE 2005 41% / 700ML

## **TASTING NOTES**

**Nose:** Toasted almonds with hints of nutmeg, vanilla and mango. Notes of ginger come through followed by pink pepper corns.

**Palate:** Soft and easy drinking this has a lovely marshmallow note with some milk chocolate and orange zest. This moves into a light spices, showcasing nutmeg and ginger powder.

Finish: Milk chocolate, raisin and hazelnuts.

LOGISTIC DATA	
PRODUCT ID	1693
VOLUME	700 ML
VINTAGE	2005
ABV	41%
UNIT QUANITY	6
PRODUCER	DICTADOR COLOMBIA SAS
CASK	PORT
YEARS IN CASK	18YO
CASK RELEASED TOTAL BOTTLES	954
PRICE BOTTLE   SRP	156€



## **THANK YOU**

web www.dictador.comig the\_dictador

